

FTO-1594 (32V. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102445024

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Westcon Group, Inc. 5.7-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Inchuas Dolon Internal Address: 7
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other	Street Address: 233 Williamsburg Drive City: Shrewsbury State: NJ Zip: 07702 Individual(s) citizenship US
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖼 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
OtherExecution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78145454 76416775 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Inomas Dolan	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90. \omega\$
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 Williamsburg Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Shrewsbury State: IN J Zip:07702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Annamaria Received Augustian Augustian Augustian Received Augustian Augustian Received Augustian Rec	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

0\$/09/2003 ECOOPER 00000113 78145454

01\FC:8521 02\FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0171

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Westcon Group, Inc., a Delaware company, having a principal place of business at 520 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 ("Assignor"), owns the service marks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Thomas Dolan, a natural person residing at 233 Williamsburg Drive, Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks along with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Service Mark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees that upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, it shall execute and deliver any papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks and any rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby execute this Service Mark Assignment as of this 3014 day of April, 2003.

WESTCON GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Name: Jeanne M. Raffiani

Title: Secretary

THOMAS DOLAN

Name: Thomas Dolan

1

NWK2: 1042334.01

State of New Jersey)		
)		
)	ss:	
County of Bergen)		

Before me, an attorney at law in the above county and state, on this 25th day of April, 2003, personally appeared Jeanne M. Raffiani, the Secretary of Westcon Group, Inc. and she acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument of Assignment to be her free act and deed.

Jøhn F. Roth Attorney-At-Law State of New Jersey

State of New York

County of Westchester

ss:

Before me, a notary public for the above county and state, on this 304 day of April, 2003, personally appeared Thomas Dolan, and he acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument of Assignment to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

ROSEMERIS OFFICIAL

Notary Foreign Class of success York

No Officials

Qualified in White disputer County

Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2005

Schedule A

Service Marks

United States Registrations:

Mark	Regis. No.	Regis. Date
	, ,	

United States Applications:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
(design)	78145454	July 18, 2002
SERVICEVANTAGE	76416776	June 4, 2002
COMPASS E-COMMERCE	76416775	June 4, 2002

COMMON LAW MARKS

None

3

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0174